	TQEA 2024/25 Academy Day and Dates
	
	





	Time
	Cohort 1
	Cohort 2

	8:00 am – 8:30 am
	Staff & Student Breakfast Club
	Staff & Student Breakfast Club

	8:45 am – 8:55 am
	Morning Meeting
	Morning Meeting

	8:55 am – 9:55 am
	Period 1
	Period 1

	9:55 am – 10:55 am
	Period 2
	Period 2

	10:55 am – 11:15 am
	Break 1
	Break 1

	11:15 am – 12:15 pm
	Period 3
	Period 3

	12:15 pm - 1:10 pm
	Period 4
	Period 4

	1:10 pm – 1:40 pm
	Lunch
	Prep with tutors (30 mins)

	1:40 pm – 2:10 pm
	Prep with tutors (30 mins)
	Lunch

	2:10 pm – 3:05 pm
	Period 5
	Period 5

	3:05 pm – 4:00 pm
	Prep (Y11) & XTRA
	Prep (Y11) & XTRA



Term Dates

	Term
	Start
	End

	Autumn1
	Tuesday 3/9/24 (8:40)
	Friday 25/10/24 (15:05)

	Autumn 2
	Monday 4/11/24(8:40)
	Friday 20/12/24(13:10)

	Spring 1
	Tuesday 7/1/25 (8:40)
	Friday 14/2/25 (15:05)

	Spring 2
	Monday 24/2/25 (8:40)
	Friday 11/04/25 (15:05)

	Summer 1
	Monday 28/4/25 (8:40)
	Friday 23/5/25 (15:05)

	Summer 2
	Monday 02/6/25 (8:40)
	Friday 18/7/25 (13:10)




	Term
	Other non-school days
	Duration

	Autumn1
	Inset day – Monday 2nd September 2024
	All day

	Autumn 2
	Inset day – Friday 29th November 2024
	All day

	Spring 1
	Inset Day Monday 6th January 2025
	All day

	Summer 1
	Bank Holiday – Monday 5th May 2025
	All day

	Summer 2
	Friday 20th June 2025 – ATT inset day
	All day



	
	
	



